DATE:

TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

November 7, 2013

School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.
Superintendent

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the district,
bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the
board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with
appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$10,816.32

$7,452.39

$50.00

$25.00

$20.00

$18.00

$30.00
1991 Ford

F150
$500.00

$125.00

$168.00

Scandia Elementary PTO

Forest Lake/Forest View PTA

Chris and Barb Farrier, Forest Lake

KR Magnuson — Magnuson Appraisal
Services, Inc., Forest Lake

Pamela and David Bradshaw, Forest
Lake

Marlys Winandy, Stacy

Mary Carlson, White Bear Lake

Scott and Terri Kraiter, Wyoming
Diane Schally, Lino Lakes

Wyoming Area Business Association
(WABA) Dean Jensen, Wyoming

Target Corporation, Minneapolis

32 Toshiba laptops to Scandia Elementary to provide
technology integration for 5" grade

SMART Board and 10 iPads to Forest View Elementary
for classroom use

To the music department (band) at Century Jr. High to
enhance the music program for the students of Century

To Century Jr. High band for program needs

To Century Jr. High orchestra to further the orchestra
programs

To Century Jr. High orchestra in lieu of fundraising

To Century Jr. High band for program needs
To FLHS Automotive Technology program for teaching

and learning
Canvas/Movie Camera to FLHS photography class

School supplies to Wyoming Elementary for students

Wyoming Elementary general use
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$526.00

$3000.00

$89.00

$25.00

Hosanna Lutheran Church, Forest
Lake

Minnesota Teachers Retirement
Association, St. Paul

Target Corporation, Minneapolis

Wedell Farm, Menomonee Falls, WI

To support homeless youth and families in the Forest
Lake Area School district.

To Scandia Elementary — a Smart Board valued at $3000
to provide technology for integration in the classroom

To Central Montessori for student funds

To Century Jr. High orchestra for furthering the
orchestra program
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