

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

Agenda Item 8

DATE: November 7, 2013

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D. Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "…receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation Donor

\$10,816.32	Scandia Elementary PTO	32 Toshiba laptops to Scandia Elementary to provide technology integration for 5^{th} grade
\$7,452.39	Forest Lake/Forest View PTA	SMART Board and 10 iPads to Forest View Elementary for classroom use
\$50.00	Chris and Barb Farrier, Forest Lake	To the music department (band) at Century Jr. High to enhance the music program for the students of Century
\$25.00	KR Magnuson – Magnuson Appraisal Services, Inc., Forest Lake	To Century Jr. High band for program needs
\$20.00	Pamela and David Bradshaw, Forest Lake	To Century Jr. High orchestra to further the orchestra programs
\$18.00	Marlys Winandy, Stacy	To Century Jr. High orchestra in lieu of fundraising
\$30.00	Mary Carlson, White Bear Lake	To Century Jr. High band for program needs
1991 Ford F150	Scott and Terri Kraiter, Wyoming	To FLHS Automotive Technology program for teaching and learning
\$500.00	Diane Schally, Lino Lakes	Canvas/Movie Camera to FLHS photography class
\$125.00	Wyoming Area Business Association (WABA) Dean Jensen, Wyoming	School supplies to Wyoming Elementary for students
\$168.00	Target Corporation, Minneapolis	Wyoming Elementary general use

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!

\$526.00	Hosanna Lutheran Church, Forest Lake	To support homeless youth and families in the Forest Lake Area School district.
\$3000.00	Minnesota Teachers Retirement Association, St. Paul	To Scandia Elementary – a Smart Board valued at \$3000 to provide technology for integration in the classroom
\$89.00	Target Corporation, Minneapolis	To Central Montessori for student funds
\$25.00	Wedell Farm, Menomonee Falls, WI	To Century Jr. High orchestra for furthering the orchestra program